### **Group Life Insurance**

# Life Services Toolkit

### Helping You Handle Life's Details

Through the Life Services Toolkit, Standard Insurance Company gives you access to services that help you and loved ones prepare for and manage life's major events. You, your spouse or domestic partner, and your children up to age 26 can access these services 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. The Life Services Toolkit is included in your Group Life insurance, which means there's no additional cost to you.

#### **Travel Assistance**

Services include a full range of medical, travel, legal and emergency transportation services when you travel more than 100 miles from home or internationally on trips up to 180 days.

### Funeral Planning & Concierge Services

This offering provides personalized assistance with all funeral-related matters, both before and during your need, including local funeral home price comparisons and the negotiation of final funeral service costs with the funeral home your family chooses.

### 24-Hour Health Information

Includes 24/7/365 access to registered nurses who can provide health and medication information, symptom decision support, and help understanding treatment options.

### Digital Identity Archive®

To help make retrieving your online information easy in the future, this service provides a secure website for recording, storing and updating items like usernames and passwords. The information can be accessed by your designated person as needed, anytime after your death.

### Online Estate Planning

You'll have access to an online library of legal forms, including a will, that enables you to prepare, view and print documents that can be notarized and stored in a secure place.





To learn more about The Standard, visit us at www.standard.com.

For more information about the Life Services Toolkit from The Standard, contact your human resources department.



- Travel Assistance
- Funeral Planning & Concierge Services
- Digital Identity Archive

Online Estate Planning

Please share the contact information on the back of this card with your family members, and remember to keep it in a location that everyone can easily access.

The Standard

Call anytime for assistance – 24 hours a day,

7 days a week.

Standard Insurance Company 1100 SW Sixth Avenue Portland OR 97204

www.standard.com

Life Services Toolkit SI **12913** (3/15) EE Travel Assistance is provided through an arrangement with UnitedHealthcare Global, which is not affiliated with The Standard, and is subject to the terms and conditions, including exclusions and limitations of the Emergency Travel Assistance Program Employee Description. Travel Assistance is not an insurance product, except in Oregon. Unitedhealthcare Global is the marketing name for FrontierMEDEX, Inc.

Funeral Planning & Concierge Services and Digital Identity Archive services are provided through an arrangement with Everest Funeral Package, LLC (Everest), which is not affiliated with The Standard. Funeral Planning & Concierge Services and Digital Identity Archive are not insurance products. Everest and its affiliates have no affiliation with Everest ReGroup, Ltd., Everest Reinsurance Company or any of their affiliates.

Online Estate Planning is provided though an arrangement with Bensinger, DuPont & Associates, which is not affiliated with The Standard. Online Estate Planning is not an insurance product.

#### Travel Assistance Global Intelligence Center

https://members. uhcglobal.com/Standard/ standard1.aspx

Group #9061

In the U.S., Canada, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands and Bermuda: 1.800.527.0218

Call collect worldwide: **1.410.453.6330** 

### Funeral Planning & Concierge Services, Digital Identity Archive

www.everestfuneral.com/ thestandard Enrollment code:

Enrollment code: Standard

1.866.400.4945

## Online Estate Planning

www.bdalifeservices.com/standard username: standard

